

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 70,234

GEORGE MORRIS,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

FILED
SID J. WHITE

APR 17 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By  Deputy Clerk

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

[On direct appeal from sentence of death imposed by the Circuit Court of the 17th Judicial Circuit, Patti Englander Henning, Judge]

FRED HADDAD
429 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
(305 467-6767)

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
POINTS INVOLVED ON APPEAL	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
POINT ONE	4
A . SUPPRESSION OF THE STATEMENTS [CONSTITUTIONAL GROUNDS]	
B . ERROR IN ADMISSION OF STATEMENTS. OVER OBJECTION. REGARDING CONTENTS THEREIN	
POINT TWO	6
POINTTHREE	7
POINTFOUR	8
POINTFIVE	9
POINT SIX	10
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Correll v. State,
523 So.2d 562 (Fla.1988) 4

Dobbert v. State,
328 So.2d 433 (Fla. 1976) 10

Donovan v. State,
417 So.2d 674 (Fla. 1982) 4

Francis v. State,
473 So.2d 672 (Fla. 1985) 10

State v. DiGuillo,
491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986) 4
